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We are called the                                      
Equality and Human Rights 
Commission.  

 
 

We work to make sure everyone                            
is treated fairly and gets their                 
human rights. 

Human rights are rights that everyone 
has. Like the right to work, be safe          
and have a family.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This plan is about what we will do            
in the next year to make England, 
Scotland and Wales fairer for everyone. 
 
 
 
 
We looked at what is most important              
to work on and how we can help the most. 
 
This plan tells you more about                        
the work we will do. 
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Schools  
 
 
We will work to make sure that all children 
have the chance to do well at school.  
 
 
At the moment, some groups of children 
do less well than others. 
 
 
For example, children who need               
extra support at school. 
 
 
 
 
Some children are told they have to        
leave school. For example, because staff 
think they behave badly. 
 
 
This happens to some groups of children 
more than others. 
 
 
We will find out why this happens            
and what can be done about it. 
 
 
 
 

 
1. Helping to really change things 
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We will help schools know how to treat 
transgender children fairly.  
 
Transgender children are children who are 
a different gender to the one people say 
they are.  
 
For example, someone may be told they 
are a boy, but they are a girl or something 
different. 
  
  
 
 

Work 
 
 
Many people donôt get the chance to work 
or are treated unfairly when they do work. 
 
 
 
We will help make it easier for everyone          
to work, including: 

¶ disabled people 

¶ people with mental health conditions 

¶ parents who work. 

 
 
 
We will tell companies how they can     
make working life easier for: 

¶ disabled people 

¶ people with mental health conditions.  
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We will help make sure that everyone              
gets paid fairly for their work.  
 
We will make sure that organisations             
follow new rules about this. 
 
 
 
 
We will help make workplaces safe            
for people. 
 
 
Some people may feel unsafe at work 
because someone is behaving in a            
sexual way to them. 
 
 
For example, someone may send them 
messages about sex or try to touch them 
in a way they donôt want. 
 
 
 

Money and housing 
 
We will work to make sure that: 
 

¶ rules about benefits and support             
are fair for everyone 

 
 

¶ everyone has enough money to live on 
 
 

¶ everyone has a fair chance to do well        
in life. 
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At the moment, this is not happening           
for some groups of people. 
 
For example, disabled people                    
and single parents. 
 
 
  
 
 
We will work to get better housing              
and support for disabled people. 
 
 
We have a list of things for governments 
and councils to do about this. 
 
 
 
 

Health 

 
 
We will work to get more mental health 
care for children and adults. 
 
 
The mental health care should be good, 
easy to get and near where people live. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 6 

The police, courts and prisons  
 
 
We will work to make sure that             
people with mental health conditions  
and people with learning disabilities: 
  

¶ are treated fairly by the police, courts        
and prisons 

 
 

¶ get the support they need.  
 
For example, this could be support            
to understand information or speak up 
at court. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
We will make it easier for people                   
to get help from the law if they have been 
treated unfairly. 
 
 
At the moment, many people canôt get 
money, advice or support to go to court 
because of unfair rules.  
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Some children and adults are hurt  
or bullied because of something  
about them.  
 
For example, because they are disabled  
or from a certain religion. 
 
 
 
 
We will help governments, schools            
and councils know how to deal with this.  

 
 
 
 
Care homes, police cells,           
special schools and mental health 
hospitals 
 
 
Staff in places like this may hold            
people down or give them medicine             
to stop them moving. 
 
 
They may do this if the person may hurt 
themselves or others.  
 
 
We will work to stop this happening           
as much.          
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Helping everyone have a say         
and take part in the community 
 
 
We will help make it easier for: 
 

¶ disabled people, women                          
and other people to take part in politics                 
and have their say 

 
 
 
 

¶ disabled people and older people                
to use transport and the internet 
 
 
 
 
 

¶ disabled people to go to                    
football matches. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
We will work with other organisations            
to get and share good information about: 
 

¶ what problems different groups of 
people face 

¶ what needs to change. 

2. Getting and sharing good information 
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We are writing a new report to help with              
this. It is called Is Britain Fairer? 2018.  
 
The report will help us, governments        
and other organisations know what to do. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
The UK will soon leave the               
European Union.  
 
 
The European Union is a group  
of countries that work together on things 
to do with Europe. 
 
 
 
 
We will work to make sure that                  
when we leave: 
 

¶ there will be good laws in the UK   
about human rights and treating 
everyone fairly  

 
 

¶ the laws will give people the same 
rights as now. 

3. Making sure people know their rights                   
and can get help if they are treated badly 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
                      
 


